

t

SLP(C)No. 18607 OF 2004
ITEM No.60

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18607/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 and modified on 16.4.2004
in MFA 4795/02 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. Rasavendra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

No.1Mr. L. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Adv. for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Manu Nair, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

Stay of contempt proceedings, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master