

\202

SLP(C)No. 18607 OF 2004

ITEM No.15 + 63

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18607/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 & modified on
16/04/2004 in MFA 4795/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.23793/2004

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP(C)18607Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. Ragavender Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C)23793Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.18607/2004 :

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

As prayed for, petitioner is granted two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Counter may be filed within four weeks by those respondents who have been served.

SLP(C)No.23793/2004 :

Await service.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master