

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18607/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2004 in MFA No. 4795/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23793 of 2004 - With prayer for interim relief

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VA. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

in SLP.18607: Mr. SS. Naganand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastav, Adv.

IN SLP.23793: Mr. KG. Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. AM. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gautam A., Adv.for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

IN SLP.23793:

Mr. VA. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. SS. Naganand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastav, Adv.

In SLP.18607:

Mr. KG. Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the nature of controversy and the importance of the legal question

involved, as directed by other two Judge Benches of this Court in Civil appeal Nos. 266-284 of

2004 (Coimbatore Stock Exchange Ltd. & Ors. Vs. Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory

Commission & Ors.)and 2004 (7) SCALE 258 (West Bengal Rolling Mills Association Vs. State of

West Bengal & Ors.), let the papers of these cases be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of

India for listing the matters before an appropriate larger Bench. All the questions to be

raised by

either of the parties and reliefs claimed, are left open.

(S. Thapar)

(P.W. Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master