

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18607/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2004
in MFA No. 4795/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL THERMAL POWER CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23793/2004

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
list the matters after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar